FORM PTO-1594 22-99 RECOPTATION FOR TON EOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	d original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	73639 ess of receiving party(ies)
Furnas Electric Company	Name: Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔊 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: — Yes — No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application 195.(5)	- ',
	1,753,652
	/
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes SI No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: William A. VanSanten	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark	
& Mortimer	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 3800	23-0785
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60661	
DO NOT 10	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
E/E3/1999 DMODIEN 00000EE3 E30/03 1/3303E	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	T. S. O.
Nora T. Wesley 7 Via	1. Wester 02-19-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

355.00023

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"FURNAS ELECTRIC COMPANY", A DELAYARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SIELES ENERGY AUTOMATION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1986 At 10 OLCLOCK



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0783498 8100M

971078059

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

8366452 03-11-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0220

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF FURNAS ELECTRIC COMPANY INTO SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on 14th day of July, 1972, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Furnas Electric Company ("Subsidiary"), a corporation incorporated on the 25th day of April, 1960, pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, adopted at a duly conveyed meeting of its members, tiled with the minutes of its Board of Directors, on the 10th day of December, 1996, determined to merge Subsidiary with and into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Furnas Electric Company, a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"), effective January 1, 1997, opening of business ("the Effective Time");

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, the separate existence of Subsidiary shall cease, Subsidiary shall be merged with and into the Corporation, which shall be the surviving Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the Surviving Corporation shall be liable for all obligations and liabilities of Subsidiary, and any claims existing and actions or proceedings pending by or against Subsidiary may be enforced as if the merger had not taken place:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0221 RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation and by-laws of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and by-laws of the Surviving Corporation until thereafter amended as provided by law or such Certificate of Incorporation;

RESOLVED, that at the Effective Time, each share of the common stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of the Corporation which is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time, shall remain outstanding following the Effective Time as the stock of the Surviving Corporation;

RESOLVED, that the Directors and Officers of the Corporation as of the Effective Time shall be the Directors and Officers of the Surviving Corporation and shall hold offices in accordance with and subject to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect as of the Effective Time,

RESOLVED, that the proper Officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to take all actions and prepare, execute, deliver and file all agreements, instruments, documents and certificates in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and to pay all such fees and expenses as they, or any of them, may deem necessary, proper or advisable in order to effectuate the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of

Ownership and Merger to be signed by Linda U. Feuss, its Secretary, and attested by

Charles E. Herlinger, its Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, as

of this 20th day of December, 1996.

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

By:

Linda U. Feuss

Secretary

ATTES7

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

By

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0222